Church Awake,” have been sold. Besides a number of copies of 
other books and manuals. The receipts from the sale of books and 
leaflets amounted to Three Hundred Ten Dollars Fifteen Cents 
($310.15). Expended for purchase of books, postage, mimeograph­
ing Two Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars Forty-Three Cents 
($284.13) ; leaving a balance, January 30th, 1928, of Twenty-Five 
Dollars Seventy-Two Cents ($25.72).

Mrs. Mac Ewen gave many faithful hours arranging, catalog­
ing and increasing our diocesan educational library, which is 
available for anyone interested and will be found in the Assembly